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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 8 June 2021 11:09 am

To: SUR; CS A Team

Subject: FW: Estimate of  SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L

Importance: High

  

From: ALPHA CAR SERVICES <AlphaCarServices@hotmail.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, 8 June 2021 11:09:13 AM (UTC+08:00) Kuala Lumpur, Singapore 
To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com>; Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: RE: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 

In light of the COVID-19 Phase 2 Resumption of Businesses implemented by the Government, we seek your understanding that your requests/ our replies to you, 

might be delayed as we and/or external parties that we liaise with are operating on reduced manpower. We thank you for the understanding. Stay safe and 

healthy! Note: As correspondence will be by way of email only. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.  
��� 

  

Dear Abg Taufikh, 

  

Our apologies for the WRONG reply. 

  

We agreed to settle the COR at $3200.00 @ 4 working days (Exclusive GST) = GBE 1029L 

  

We agreed to settle the COR at $3500.00 @ 5 working days (Exclusive GST) = SLR 1316X 

  

Thanks and regards, 

Cailing & Ice bb (੭ˊᵕˋ)੭*<3 
��� 

6509 8258 

Blk C, Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-59, Kaki Bukit Autobay (S)417883 

  

  

From: Taufikh (LKK Auto) <taufikh@lkkauto.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 6:18 PM 

To: 'Alpha Car Services' <alphacarservices@hotmail.com> 

Cc: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)' <veronchen@lkkauto.com>; 'Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)' <siewsc@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: RE: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 
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Hi Cailing, 

  

Revised COR as per below, 

  

GBE1029L , COR L/S$3200 , 4 DAYS. 

  

SLR1316X, COR L/S$3500 , 5 DAYS. 

  

Regards 

Taufikh 

Lkk Auto 

  

  

From: Alpha Car Services [mailto:alphacarservices@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, 8 April 2021 9:11 AM 

To: 'Taufikh (LKK Auto)' 
Cc: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)'; 'Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)' 

Subject: RE: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 
  

We seek your understanding that your requests/ our replies to you, might be delayed as we and/or external parties 

that we liaise with are operating on reduced manpower. We thank you for the understanding. Stay safe and healthy! 

Note: As correspondence will be by way of email only. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. 
��� 

 

Dear Sir, 
  
We refer to our telephone conversation yesterday, we would like to propose as below:- 

GBE 1029L – COR $3300 - $3500 @ 4 WORKING DAYS 

SLR 1316X – COR $3600 @ 5 WORKING DAYS 

  
Thanks and regards, 

CL
��� 

6509 8258 

ALPHA CAR SERVICES PTE LTD 

Blk C, Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-59, Kaki Bukit Autobay (S)417883 

  

  

From: Taufikh (LKK Auto) <taufikh@lkkauto.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, 6 April 2021 11:36 AM 

To: alphacarservices@hotmail.com 

Cc: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)' <veronchen@lkkauto.com>; 'Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)' <siewsc@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: RE: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 

  

Hi Cailing, 

  

Attached revised estimates. 

  

GBE1029L , COR L/S$3050 , 4 DAYS. 

  

SLR1316X, COR L/S$3300 , 5 DAYS. 

  

Regards 

Taufikh 

Lkk Auto 
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From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]  

Sent: Thursday, 25 March 2021 10:27 AM 
To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) 

Subject: FW: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 
Importance: High 
  

  

  

Best Regards, 

Veron Chen | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

  

From: Alpha Car Services <alphacarservices@hotmail.com>  

Sent: Thursday, 25 March 2021 10:13 AM 

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com> 

Subject: Estimate of SLR 1316X AND GBE 1029L 

Importance: High 

  

We seek your understanding that your requests/ our replies to you, might be delayed as we and/or external parties 

that we liaise with are operating on reduced manpower. We thank you for the understanding. Stay safe and healthy! 

Note: As correspondence will be by way of email only. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. 
��� 

 

Dear Veron, 

  
As spoken yesterday, enclosed herewith the Estimate for your reference. 
  

Thanks and regards, 
Cailing 
ALPHA CAR SERVICES PTE LTD 

6509 8258 

Blk C, Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-59, Kaki Bukit Autobay (S)417883 

  


